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No. of responses = 666

Survey Results

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean

25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

uestion text ' n=No. of responses
Q Left pole I y Right pole av.=Mean P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. University wide section
59,3% 28,8% 74% 35% 11%
1.1) R f . » ) ' : -
At the beginning of the course, the Iea_rnlrjg I strongly agree \ 1 : I strongly disagree 2;26136
outcomes, content and assessment criteria were v dev.=0.9
explained in sufficient detail.
1 2 3 4 5
12) . . . 554% 27,9% 11,3% 42% 12% ~
The course content is very interesting. I strongly agree : N : | strongly disagree 2;26137
dev.=b,9
1 2 3 4 5
1.3) . . . 548% 258% 12,7% 42% 2,6% _
The lecturer is very mOtlvatmg- | strongly agree I = i | strongly disagree 2;2(247
dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . 98,9% 0,3% 0,5% 0% 0,3%
¥ Were there situations in the course in which you No, never }_|_: > — > Yes, very often =662
experienced any kind of discriminatory behaviour? dev.=03
(For example, on the basis of gender, ethnicity,
religion, age or sexual orientation) ; . 5 : :
57% 27,7% 13%  1,8%  0,5%
1.6) : : : =
Overall, | would rate the course as very good : N ) very poor =660
dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
2. Study-related questions
2" | am studying in the:
bachelor’s programme :] 46.2% n=666
bachelor’s programme in teacher education :] 42.9%
master’s programme O 5.1%
master’s programme in teacher education [] 2.1%
diploma programme in teacher education 0%
Other programmes , e.g. Erasmus, EC, PhD D 5.6%
22) . . 62% 274% 72% 18% 15% ~
The course is well Orgamzed- | strongly agree I = y | strongly disagree 2;?45
dev.=b,8
1 2 3 4 5
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572% 291% 94% 32% 12%

9 The course content is well prepared from a didactic | strongly agree P — | strongly disagres =063,
point of view. v Gev=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
. I . 29% 3% 569% 27.7% 9.5%
>4 With regard to the specifications of the curriculum 100 low —T 1T, 100 high n=661,
(ECTS credits), the total workload is v Gov0.8
1 2 3 4 5
. 57.2% 28,7% 9.8% 3,8% 06%
#9 | have attended this lecture. always o - never n=663
! dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
29,1% 388% 194% 9,7% 3% _
2% | know what to expect at the exam. I strongly agree : } , I strongly disagree  "-080
dev.=1,1
1 2 3 4 5
2.7) . . . . 253% 37,9% 26,1% 9% 1,7% _
I have spent sufficient time on preparing for the class I strongly agree ; } . I strongly disagree 11020,
and on revising. dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
08% 54% 729% 16,7% 4.2%
2.8 H H f B , s ] .
) The presentation speed is too low —0 t00 high n-6os,
dev.=0,6
1 2 3 4 5
The lecturer/group leader ...
. s . 77.5% 17.2% 41% 09%  03% ~
29 .. is well prepared for the individual sessions. | strongly agree 4 | strongly disagres =057,
dev.=0,6
1 2 3 4 5
- L . 64.9% 244% 76% 15% 1.7%
219 . presents the material in an intelligible fashion I strongly agree : N , I strongly disagree  "-081,
dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. . . ' 68% 217% 7.7% 21% 0,5%
1. provides intelligible answers to the students | strongly agree - | strongly disagres 12059,
questions. v dev=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
2.12) - . . 71,2% 20,5% 6,1% 15% 0,8% 660
... facilitates a positive working atmosphere. I strongly agree - I strongly disagree 023
dev.=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . . 79.8%  14% 55% 03% 05%
219 .. is fair and correct in his/her dealings with the | strongly agree —1 I'strongly disagree  1-05%,
students. dev.=0.6
1 2 3 4 5
76.6% 15% 59% 21% 05%
21 : : . s s s s _
4 .. provides students with the opportunity to ask I strongly agree R I'strongly disagree 1862,
course-related questions and to seek advice. | dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
{3. Questions about the online format (if applicable)
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31) 382% 251% 228% 97% 42%

It is important to me that if lectures are prerecorded, I strongly agree 1 X I strongly disagree =049
. . . . ) i av.=2,2
the lecturer is available for questions during the dev.=12
designated course hours.
1 2 3 4 5
o 925% 49% 21% 0%  05%
2 |t is important to me that recorded lectures stay on | strongly agree T — - | strongly disagres =655
1 re gly ag ;—|—| gly disag av.=1,1
Moodle until all 4 exam sittings are over. dev.=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 77,3% 16,6% 5%  09% 02%
*3 The lecturer was able to adjust their teaching to the | stronaly aaree | stronaly disagree  N=657
S gly ag ——4— gy disag av.=1,3
online format. dev.=0.6
1 2 3 4 5
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I
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Compilation: SPLO12-FB1-21W

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Profile

1. University wide section

1.1) At the beginning of the course, the learning | strongly agree - | strongly 5 B _ ~
outcomes, content and assessment criteria \ disagree n=663  av=16 md=10 dev.=0,9
were explained in sufficient detail.

12)  The course content is very interesting. | strongly agree L | strongly

\ disagree n=663 av.=1,7 md=1,0 dev.=0,9

13) . —

The lecturer is very motivating. | strongly agree /_1. !jisst;%r:ggl =664 av=t7  md=10  dev=10
/

14)  Were there situations in the course in which No, never V Yes, very often _ B i N
you experienced any kind of discriminatory [\ n=662  av=1,0 md=10 dev.=03
behaviour? (For example, on the basis of \

16)  Overall, | would rate the course as very good N\ very poor

n=660 av.=1,6 md=1,0 dev.=0,8
2. Study-related questions

22) i i _

The course is well organized. | strongly agree _\ Idisst;(;r:gg/ =664 av=15  md=10 dev=0,8

23) The course content is well prepared from a | strongly agree l. | strongly
didactic point of view. o~ N disagree n=663  av=16 md=10 dev.=0,9

~

24)  With regard to the specifications of the too low \*\_ too high
curriculum (ECTS credits), the total workload is /+/' n=661  av=34 md=3,0 dev.=0,8

~
-

2.5) i . =
| have attended this lecture always _\\ never =663 av=16  md=10 dev=0,9

2.6) N
| know what to expect at the exam. | strongly agree _| Idisst;(;r:gg/ =660 =22 md=20  devi=1

27) | have spent sufficient time on preparing for the | strongly agree L | strongly
class and on revising. AN disagree n=659  av=22 md=20 dev.=1,0

N
2.8) - : k )
The presentation speed is too low //r_ too high n=664 =32 md=30  dev=0,6
//
29 i indivi ions. -
is well prepared for the individual sessions | strongly agree _\ Idisst;(;r:gg/ =657 =13 md=10  dev=0,6

2.10) - T \
fés%ri%?fnts the material in an intelligible | strongly agree T Idisst;(;r:gg/ =661 av=15  md=10 dev=0,8

211) .. provides intelligible answers to the students' | strongly agree l | strongly
questions. ’ disagree n=659 av.=15 md=1,0 dev.=0,8

2.12) ili iti i 1
... facilitates a positive working atmosphere. | strongly agree l_ Idisst;(;r:gg/ =660 av=14  md=10  dev=07

213) s fai - ' . _l
gt.ulgéra'lltrs.and correct in his/her dealings with the | strongly agree _\ Idisst;(;r:gg/ =659 =13 md=10  dev=0,6

2.14) .. provides students with the opportunity to ask | strongly agree L | strongly
course-related questions and to seek advice. disagree n=662  av=13 md=10 dev.=0,7

3. Questions about the online format (if applicable)

31) ltis important to me that if lectures are | strongly agree . | strongly
prerecorded, the lecturer is available for V2 - disagree n=649  av=22 md=20 dev.=12
questions during the designated course hours. J/

32) |tis important to me that recorded lectures stay | strongly agree | | strongly
on Moodle until all 4 exam sittings are over. disagree n=655  av=11 md=10 dev.=04
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33) The lecturer was able to adjust their teaching | strongly agree | - | | | | | strongly
to the online format. | | | | | disagree n=657  av.=1,3 md=1,0 dev.=0,6
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